HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 1113

ADOPTED ON JULY 17, 2001

A RESOLUTION DELEGATING RESPONSIBILITY TO THE HOUSING COMMISSION FOR CERTAIN OPERATIONAL POLICIES.

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority has historically provided policy direction to the Housing Commission and reviewed and approved major operational policies of the Housing Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission Board has been responsible for overseeing the daily operation of a variety of housing assistance and development programs and projects; and

WHEREAS, in an effort to streamline operations and increase efficiency the Housing

Commission has identified many administrative or operational procedures that do not require

Housing Authority review and approval; and

WHEREAS, the Land Use and Housing Committee has recommended that the Housing Authority distinguish day-to-day operational policies from major policies and delegate responsibility to the Housing Commission for certain day-to-day operational policies; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego that responsibility for certain day-to-day operational policies is delegated (as delineated further in Attachment 1 of

Housing Commission Report HCR00-093) to the Housing Commission Board for review and subsequent approval.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By______Prescilla Dugard

PD:cdk 05/10/01 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.

Deputy Counsel

HA-2001-42